«f4NSBO

How do the
Nordic students
want to live?



COUNTRIES

Finland
Sweden
Iceland
Denmark
Norway



RESPONDENTS

Finland 1 380
Sweden 654
lceland 333
Denmark
Norway



Average age Ag e

Finland 24
Sweden 23
Iceland 26
70%
60%
50%
®18-19
40% 20-24
30% 25-29
30-34
20% 35-39
®40-
10%
0% I . I | I I [ - N = T
All International All International All International

Finland Sweden Iceland



Domestic or international
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Period of living
Number of terms in current accommodation
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70%
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Do you live with a partner?

Finland Sweden Iceland

\ 32%
40%
58%

68%

M Yes No Prefer not to say




Do you live with children?

Finland Sweden Iceland

M Yes [ No Prefer not to say



Type of accommodation

Finland Sweden Iceland

M Flat Hall/Dormitory Other



Average income/month (EUR)

Country All students International
Finland 765 810
Sweden 919 779

Iceland 1296 1 059



Average income/month (EUR)

100%

’
» e
90% B
5% 15%
80%
15%

70% 10% 1700 -

1500-1 699 EUR
2%
60% 1 -

1 300-1499 EUR

43% 7
50% 1100-1 299 EUR
27% 14% 900-1 099 EUR
40%
700-899 EUR
30% 9% 13% 500-699 EUR
. » » ® 0-499 EUR/month

10%

0%
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Type of accommodation

Finland Sweden Iceland

M Flat Hall/Dormitory Other



Type of accommodation
- International students

Finland

Iceland

52%

70%

M Flat Hall/Dormitory Other



Type of accommodation
- Shared or separate accommodation

Finland Sweden Iceland

45% 46%
54%

B Separate Shared




Type of accommodation
- flats

100%
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90% 13%

15%
80% 51%

10%

70%
39%

60%
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50%

23%

40%

20%
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20%
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® 1 room w kitchenette 1 room w kitchen 2 rooms w kitchen 3 rroms w kitchen
4 rooms w kitchen “5 rooms w kitchen 6 rooms w kitchen or more



Type of accommodation
- Sseparate accommodation

Finland Sweden Iceland

B Domestic students International students



Type of accommodation
- shared accommodation

Finland Sweden Iceland

43%

58%

B Domestic students International students



Today’s accommodation

- satisfaction

Safety/security

Overall

Rent

Size

Location in relation to educational institution/ place of work
External environment

Location in relation to the town/ city centre

Layout

The possibility to take advantage of the whole capacity of the

accommodation
Bathroom

I  72%
T 72%
T 70%
I —— 70%
N, 6%
I 65%

Finland

e, 4%

N  58%
I 57%

T 55%
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Today’s accommodation
- saftisfaction

Iceland

Location in relation to educational institution/ place of work 90%
Location in relation to the town/ city centre [ RGN 39%
Safety/security [ EGGINGEEE—— 75%
Overall | —— 75%
The appearance of the building [ IENEGEGIGGEGEGEGGG 4%
Bathroom [ 64%
External environment [ NG 3%
Size NN 60%
Entrance [N 7%

Layout [N 56%

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%



Today’s accommodation
- saftisfaction

Location in relation to educational institution/ place of work
Overall

Layout

Bathroom

Location in relation to the town/ city centre

Size

External environment I E— 61%

The possibility to take advantage of the whole capacity of the
accommodation

Safety/security NG 60%

Entrance

R 71%
T &7%

Sweden

T 65%

I e5%

T 2%

T 1%

A 5%
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Today’s accommodation

- satisfaction

Overall

Safety/security

Size

Location in relation to educational institution/ place of work
Rent

Location in relation to the town/ city centre

External environment

The possibility to take advantage of the whole capacity of the
accommodation

Layout

Bathroom

Finland
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® Finland

20%

Finland

30%

40%

50%

60%

61%

70%

78%

80%

90%



Today’s accommodation

- satisfaction

Overall

Shared areas, e.g. common room, billiard room, gym
Storage in the loft/ cellar

Storage in the accommodation

Stairwell and corridor (where relevant)

External environment

The possibility to take advantage of the whole capacity of the
accommodation

The appearance of the building
Safety/security

Entrance

Iceland

72%

I — 58%

35%

I 54%

44%

[ —— 83%

58%

I 42%

59%

I —— 42%

I 39%

I —39%

I 33%

I 37%
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76%

80%

81%

90%



Today’s accommodation

- satisfaction

Location in relation to educational institution/ place of work

Overall

Layout

Bathroom

The possibility to take advantage of the whole capacity of the
accommodation

Location in relation to the town/ city centre

Waste disposal room

Size

Entrance

External environment

0% 10%

Sweden

T 78%

65%

. ______Wp

64%

[ mmmmmmmmmmmmmmmmmmmmmmmmmmmm———, | 69%

61%

[ 66%

57%

[ 66%
64%

T 62%
52%

[ 1%

63%

I 60%
56%

| 59%
6
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80%

83%
85%

90%



Satisfaction — three highlights

1. Shared accommodation
does not promote sharing - or?

2. Size and layout matters

3. Kitchen is everything



1. Shared accommodation
does not promote sharing

How satisfied are you with your accommodation today?

TR+ 529
Iceland 50%

35%

IR 659
Sweden 9% %

37%

. IR 4%
Finland 40%

27%

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70%

B Kitchen/food preparation space
The possibility to meet new people/ socialise

Shared areas, e.g. common room, billiard room, gym



1. Shared accommodation
does not promote sharing

To what extent could you consider sharing certain elements of your accommodation?

Shared accommodation Separate accommodation

Shared social areas, €.g. N 79%

common room 78%
70%

Alarge dining area for when | I — ————— 717

I 62%
60%
55%

Shared social areas, e.g.
common room

. EEE—— 299
A large dining area for 29%

have guests 73% 50%
65% when | have guests 299%
. . 0 - - g9
Cooking area/kitchen I (1% Dining areathe place 8%
62% here | eat 19%
61% where | ea 17%
Dining area/the place where | mEEEE———— 1% 6%
eat 59% Cooking arealkitchen 12%
59% 13%
Shower/bath n—— 2% B 2%
6% Shower/bath 4%
44% 8%
WC s 21% 1 2%
6% wWC 2%
41% 7%
Bedroom mm 6% 1 1%
3% Bedroom " 2%
3% 2%
0% 20%  40%  60%  80% 0% 20% 40% 60% 80%

B |celand Sweden Finland H|celand Sweden Finland



2. Size and layout matters

How important is it that the following is included in your accommodation?

R 33%
Combined oven and hob 85%
85%
. 74%
A place to study 81%
69%
. 4%
61%
66%
. 63Y%
Bath 54%
50%

Freezer (freezer compartment in fridge doesn’t
count)

I 28%

Microwave oven 44%
47%

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%

¥ |celand Sweden Finland



2. Size and layout matters

Are any of the following things you would like to do more often
in your accommodation, that is limited by its design?

Socialise/meet friends
37%

302
Study/work 26%
24%

ki

Socialise with my neighbours 26%

22%

A 20%

Cook/eat dinner/evening snack 25%

20%

T 19%

Cook/eat lunch 24%
19%

0% 5% 10% 15% 20% 25% 30% 35%

H [celand Sweden Finland

37%

39%

40% 45%



3. Kitchen is everything

How important is it that the following is included in your accommodation?

Living in shared accommodation

Combined oven and hob

A place to study

Freezer (freezer
compartment in fridge

Microwave oven

Bath

Common social areas,
€.g. a common room

A large dining area for
when | have guests

N [celand

Sweden

I 90%
81%
80%
I—— 75%
78%
71%
I 74%
73%
66%
I 60%
64%
55%
I 56%
52%
54%
I 51%
50%
37%
I 50%
40%
34%

0% 20% 40% 60% 80%100%

Finland

Living in separate accommodation

Combined oven and hob

A place to study

Freezer (freezer
compartment in fridge

Bath

Microwave oven

A large dining area for
when | have guests

Common social areas,
€.g. a common room

N [celand

Sweden

——— 38%
89%
86%
I 73%
84%
66%
I 65%
58%
66%
I 60%
35%
46%
I 35%
32%
42%
I 20%
29%
28%
N 20%
17%
17%

0% 20% 40% 60% 80%100%

Finland



How do the students want to live?

Finland Sweden Iceland

B Separate Shared



How do the students want to live?

Finland

Top 3 choices Finland

1. Flat, 1 room, 20 sqm, 360 EUR/month
2. Flat, 1 room, 30 sqm, 470 EUR/month
3. Flat, 2 rooms, 45 sqm, 650 EUR/month

B Separate
Shared

Sweden

Top 3 choices Sweden

1. Flat, 1 room, 30 sqm, 470 EUR/month
2. Flat, 1 room, 25 sgm, 420 EUR/month
3. Flat, 1 room, 20 sgqm, 360 EUR/month

Iceland

Top 3 choices Iceland

1. Flat, 2 rooms, 45 sgqm, 650 EUR/month
2. Flat, 2 rooms, 50 sqm, 720 EUR/month
3. Flat, 1 room, 30 sgm, 470 EUR/month



How do the students want to live?

Finland

Top 3 choices shared accommodation

1. Shared flat 2-3 ppl. 340 EUR/month

2. Shared flat 4-5 ppl. 290 EUR/month

3. Mini-corridor/double/triple, 2-3 ppl.
340 EUR/month

B Separate
Shared

Sweden

Top 3 choices shared accommodation
1. Shared flat 2-3 ppl. 340 EUR/month
2. Hall/corridor, 6-8 ppl. 300 EUR/month
3. Shared flat 4-5 ppl. 290 EUR/month

Iceland

Top 3 choices shared accommodation
1. Shared flat 2-3 ppl. 340 EUR/month
2. Hall/corridor, 8-12 ppl. 290 EUR/month
3. Shared flat 4-5 ppl. 290 EUR/month



How do the students want to live?

What was the main reason for your choice?

Iceland
]
Sweden
RN
Finland
0% 5% 10% 15% 20% 25% 30% 35% 40%

ERent Don't want to share Family situation Size Want to share



How do the students want to live?

Separate accommodation today

Finland Sweden Iceland

B Separate Shared



How do the students want to live?

Shared accommodation today

Finland Sweden Iceland

B Separate Shared
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